

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2055/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in LPA 1380/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution
appln.)

Date : 14/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Krishna Anand, Adv.
Mr. Kazim Sher, Adv.
for Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Respondents 3, 5, 6, 7, 9 to 12, 15 and 20 have
not been served. Learned counsel prays for four weeks
time to take appropriate steps to serve the unserved
respondents. We grant his prayer.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master