

o

SLP(C)No. 2055 OF 2001
ITEM No.26

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2055/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in LPA 1380/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

With IAL-2 (Appln. for substitution of R-1 and condonation of delay in
filing substitution)

Date : 24/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. N.S. Bisht, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners reports the
death of petitioner No. 1 and seeks time for moving an
appropriate application. Let it be done within six weeks.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master