

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.6-7 & 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent Nos.2 and 18 and appln. for c/delay in filing the substitution appln.and for deletion of name of respondent No.4)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.N.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request made on behalf of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant,

the name of respondent No.4 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the

appellant. I.A.No.8 is allowed accordingly.

Counsel submits that all the Lrs. of deceased respondents have been served and he

will file affidavit of service within two weeks. Let he may do so within two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master