

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 6-7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos.2 and 18 & C/delay in filing substitution appln. and with Office Report)

Date: 20/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. Nos. 6 and 7 are allowed.

Abatement is set aside and substitution is allowed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master