

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.9 & 10 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,bringing LRs on record)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete.
Served respondents may file counter affidavit, if any,
within two weeks from today as a last chance.

List the matter on 15.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar