

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Lrs. of deceased R-13 and 14 could not be served since they could not be located.

The counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish latest and correct address of Lrs. of the aforesaid deceased respondents and also pay process fee within a week.

R-11 has filed counter affidavit.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Advocate is directed to take "No objection" from the earlier counsel Mr. Praneet Ranjan who appeared for R-11.

List the matter on 29.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar