

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manoj K.Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 1 is condoned for the reasons stated in the application.

Notice be issued in the substitution application. Service thereof be effected on the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos.13 & 14. Dasti, as well.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER