

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,bringing LRs on record

Date: 02/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice addressed to Lrs. of deceased respondent No.14 has been returned with postal remarks "refused". Hence, proper service. No appearance for the above Lrs. Notice is still awaited from deceased respondent No.13. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks fresh steps against Lrs. of deceased respondent No.13 through the District Court, Siwan, Bihar. Granted. Issue notice. Await return of notice.

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of respondent No.9 and I.A. has been registered as I.A. No.12. Office to process it and place it before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 14.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar