

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 10, 12 and 13
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and deletion
respondent Nos. 9 and 14 and office report)

of the name of

Date: 13/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for delay in filing the substitution
application as also the application for substitution and also the
application for setting aside abatement are allowed, subject to
deposit of costs of Rs. 2000/- with the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee within two weeks, failing which, the
applications shall stand dismissed.

As prayed for, names of Respondent Nos. 9 and 14 are
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of petitioners.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master