

\*

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record

Date: 24/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr.Manoj K.Srivastwa,adv.

Mr.Ram Nath,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the application to bring on record the Lrs. of respondent No.3, service is complete. No counter affidavit is filed in the I.A. List the I.A. before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

|

|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|

SB