

â

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos. 14 & 15 In
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6957 OF 2003

VINDHYACHAL DUBEY (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KISHORE TEWARI(DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record & permission to implead the name of applicant)

Date: 09/04/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.14

There is no opposition to bring on record the L.Rs of deceased respondent no.3 despite service. Accordingly, application is allowed. L.Rs of deceased respondent no.3 be brought on record.

I.A.No.15

There is no opposition to implead Paramhans Tiwari as party respondent. Accordingly, the application is allowed. Paramhans Tiwari is impleaded as respondent. Registry may make necessary corrections. Statement of case be filed within eight weeks by Paramahans Tiwari.

(KUSUM SYAL)

(USHA SHARMA)

| SR.P.A

| | COURT MASTER